AGREEMENT TO EXTEND SPECIAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made by and between Truckee Tahoe Airport District, a California Airport District (hereafter "District") and Brandley Engineering Inc. (hereafter "Engineer") and is made with reference to the following facts:

- A. District and Engineer entered into a Special Services Agreement on or about November 29, 2012, (hereafter "special Services Agreement").
- B. Said Special Services Agreement provided, generally, that Engineer would provide, as an independent contractor, certain services to District in connection with the design and construction at the Truckee Tahoe Airport for various aviation and airport projects, all as set forth in detail in the Special Services Agreement.
- C. That Special Services Agreement was for a term of four years and expired on or about February 28, 2022 and reverted to a month to month agreement.
- D. Each of the parties now desires to extend said Special Services Agreement to January 31, 2023.
- E. Such extension provides addition time for progress and/or completion of current projects as well as provide District an opportunity to issue new Request for Qualifications per FAA requirements for Aviation Engineering Services during the 2022 fiscal year.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. All the above recitals are true and correct.
- 2. The Special Services Agreement identified above is hereby extended for a period of 8 months, commencing May 27, 2022, and expire on January 31, 2023.
- 2. Except as modified above, all the terms, conditions, and provisions of that Special Services Agreement are hereby ratified and affirmed in full and continue in full force and effect.

Truckee Tahoe Airport District	Engineer
Dated:, 2022	Dated:, 2022
By: Kathryn Rohlf, Board President	By: Damon Brandley
By:Kevin Smith, General Manager	